

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl.A. No.865/2006 @

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.267 of 2006

Settu and Ors.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

State of Tamil Nadu
Respondent (s)

Date : 22/08/2006 This Petition was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant (s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

Judgment of the Hon'ble Mr. Justice Arijit Pasayat pronounce

Lokeshwar Singh Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice

Panta.

so far as appellant Leave granted. The appeal stands dismissed

the extent indicated in the No.1 is concerned. The appeal is allowed to

signed judgment so far as appellant Nos.2 and 3 are concerned.

ay Aggarwal)

(Neena Verma)

(Vij

ourt Master

Court Master

C

Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file.